## 502023438 08/13/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Pease	08/07/2012
John F. Blatnick	08/07/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alchem Environmental IP LLC	
Street Address:	6614 King Valley Road	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84128	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	13584580

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8013281707

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Todd
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17808.1.1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Todd

Total Attachments: 2

source=17808-1-1-1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=17808-1-1-1\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028778 FRAME: 0103

OF \$40.00 13584580

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, John R. Pease and John F. Blatnick, of 6614 King Valley Road, West Valley City, Utah 84128 and 540 Desoto St. Unit B, Salt Lake City, Utah 84103, respectively, have invented an invention entitled HYDROPONICS APPLICATIONS AND ANCILLARY MODIFICATIONS TO A POLYPHASIC PRESSURIZED HOMOGENIZER hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 17808.1.1.1 of the law firm of Workman Nydegger, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

13/584,580 on August 13, 2012 (We hereby authorize the attorneys of Workman Nydegger to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Alchem Environmental IP LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 6614 King Valley Rd., Salt Lake City, Utah 84128, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 028778 FRAME: 0104 All correspondence and telephonic communications should be directed to:

Matthew D. Todd WORKMAN NYDEGGER 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone (801) 533-9800 Facsimile (801) 328-1707

### DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

# **SIGNATURE(S)**

Date: 7 July 2012

Signature: Name:

John R. Pease

United States

Address:

6614 King Valley Road

West Valley City, Utah 84128

Citizenship:

Date: \_\_\_\_

Signature:

Name:

John F. Blatnick

Address:

540 Desoto St. Unit B

Salt Lake City, Utah 84103

Citizenship: "

United States

3844172\_1.DOC